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BALANCE SHEET

Amounts stated in Brazilian Reals ($R)

ASSETS
	CIRCULATING ASSETS
	
	1,001,878.69



	LIQUIDITY


LIQUIDITY
	
	18,314.05

18,314.05



	BANKS - CURRENT ACCOUNT


CURRENT ACCOUNT: BANCO DO BRASIL S.A.


CURRENT ACCOUNT: BANCO BRADESCO S.A.
	
	1.02

0.02

1.00



	FINANCIAL INVESTMENTS


BRADESCO FINANCIAL INVESTMENT


BANCO BRADESCO EASY INVESTMENT PLAN INVESTMENT


BANCO DO BRASIL SHORT-TERM FIXED INCOME INVESTMENT PLAN INVESTMENT
	
	217,594.99

1,182.11

111,295.67

105,117.21



	ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
	
	253,043.72



	THIRD-PARTY CREDITS


ADVANCES TO SUPPLIERS


IMPORTS IN PROCESS


RENTAL INSURANCE GUARANTEE
	
	451,958.56

17,700.50

420,498.06

13,760.00



	STOCKS


STOCKS OF GOODS
	
	60,966.35

60,966.35



	NON-CIRCULATING ASSETS
	
	145,367.21



	FIXED ASSETS


FURNITURE AND TOOLS


MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT


INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT


INSTALLATIONS


ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION


	
	110,201.85

95,406.91

21,360.00

1,522.10

7,500.00

(15,617.16)



	INTANGIBLE ASSETS


DIRECT USE OF SOFTWARE


ACCUMULATED AMORTIZATION


	
	35,165.36

40,636.75

(5,471.39)



	ASSETS TOTAL
	
	1,147,245.90
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Amounts stated in Brazilian Reals ($R)

LIABILITIES

	CIRCULATING LIABILITIES
	
	1,131,748.81


	LABOR OBLIGATIONS

SALARIES/REMUNERATION TO BE PAID
	
	888.22
888.22



	SOCIAL SECURITY OBLIGATIONS

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL SECURITY PAYMENTS TO BE COLLECTED
	
	309.38
309.38



	FISCAL OBLIGATIONS

GOODS AND SERVICES TAX CURRENT ACCOUNT

MUNICIPAL SERVICES TAX TO BE COLLECTED


WITHHOLDING TAX TO BE COLLECTED


CORPORATE INCOME TAX TO BE COLLECTED


SOCIAL CONTRIBUTION ON NET PROFITS TO BE COLLECTED


SOCIAL SECURITY CONTRIBUTIONS WITHHELD AT SOURCE TO BE COLLECTED
	
	24,359.81
3,126.26

314.00

37.50

11,380.39

9,385.41

116.25



	SUPPLIERS ACCOUNTS
	
	121,567.15


	LOANS AND FINANCING


BRADESCO WORKING CAPITAL


BANCO DO BRASIL TRANSFER 386.804.137 No. 1


BANCO DO BRASIL TRANSFER 386.804.137 No. 2


BANCO DO BRASIL TRANSFER 386.804.156 No. 1


BANCO DO BRASIL TRANSFER 386.804.156 No. 2
	
	928,890.39
523,526.47

72,941.18

57,272.74

143,750.00

131,400.00



	ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

ADVANCES FROM CLIENTS


PARTNERS CURRENT ACCOUNTS
	
	55,733.86
34,624.80

21,109.06



	NET EQUITY
	
	15,497.09


	SHARE CAPITAL


SHARE CAPITAL


	
	10,000.00
10,000.00

	ACCUMULATED PROFITS/LOSSES


PROFITS ACCUMULATED


PROFITS DISTRIBUTED
	
	5,497.09
241,467.99

(235,970.90)



	LIABILITIES AND NET EQUITY TOTAL 
	
	1,147,245.90
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